504113287 11/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4159957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSE EDUARDO GUZMAN	11/18/2016
THOMAS BARRESI	11/18/2016
DANA A. BELTON	11/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAMILTON COMPANY
Street Address:	4970 ENERGY WAY
City:	RENO
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15348298
PCT Number:	US1661308

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (916)446-1611

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 916-558-6033

Email: amillemann@weintraub.com **AUDREY A. MILLEMANN Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 400 CAPITOL MALL, 11TH FLOOR Address Line 4: SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12174/00044
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUDREY A. MILLEMANN
SIGNATURE:	/Audrey A. Millemann/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 040448 FRAME: 0709** 504113287

source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 040448 FRAME: 0710

ASSIGNMENT

1. ASSIGNMENT.

Jose Eduardo Guzman, Thomas Barresi, and Dana A. Belton (collectively "Assignors") do hereby sell, assign, transfer and deliver to Hamilton Company, 4970 Energy Way, Reno, Nevada, 89502 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in, to and under the patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and any patent that issues therefrom, together with any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and all other patents, patent applications, patent rights, inventor's certificates, and the legal equivalent in any foreign country, including, without limitation, any application for patent in the United States or any foreign country, all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all rights to claim and sue for past infringement thereunder, all rights to file patent applications on any such inventions or improvements in such states or nations as Assignee may choose, all patents which may be granted on any such improvements or inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by any other authority, entity or organization, and all applications therefor.

2. <u>FURTHER ASSURANCES.</u>

Assigner's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments and other instruments will be made, executed and delivered as may be necessary or desirable to secure for and vest in Assignee, its successors and assigns, any improvements, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or any other right or property covered by this Assignment.

COOPERATION.

Assignors agree that Assignee will, upon request, be promptly provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, patents, patent applications and equivalents as may be known or accessible to Assignors, and that Assignors will, at Assignee's expense, cooperate and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary and advisable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, applications, patents and equivalents thereof which may be deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to carry out the purposes thereof.

Dated: Nov. 10, 2016

Jose Eduardo Guzman

Dana A. Belton

Thomas Barresi

{2162253.DOCX;}

PATENT REEL: 040448 FRAME: 0711

SCHEDULE A

TITLE	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	ATTNY DOCKET
Pipetting Device, Pipette Tip Coupler, and Pipette Tip: Devices and Methods	US	15/348,298	November 10, 2016	12174/00044
Pipetting Device, Pipette Tip Coupler, and Pipette Tip: Devices and Methods	PCT	PCT/US16/ 61308	November 10, 2016	12174/00043

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Nevada County of Washot	
personally appeared Dana A. Belton satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	(insert name and title of the officer) , who proved to me on the basis of is/are subscribed to the within instrument and in his/her/their authorized capacity(icc), and the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws paragraph is true and correct.	of the State of Nevada that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature Anelle Audry Derk (Seal)	ANNETTE AUDREY DUSEK Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 92-1088-2 - Expires March 15, 2020

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Nevada
County of Washoe
on 11/18/16 before me, Annette Audrey Dusek
personally appeared Thomas Barresi (insert name and title of the officer) who proved to me on the basis of
personally appeared / nonas Darresi who proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that
by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
person(s) acrea, executed the histotheric.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
principal de la constitución de la
ANNETTE AUDREY DUSEK ANNETTE AUDREY DUSEK Notary Public - State of Nevada
Signature Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No. 92-1088-2 - Expires March 15, 2020

County of Washoe
personally appeared Jose Eduardo (ouz man), who proved to me on the basis of acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature ANNETTE AUDREY DUSEK Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 92-1088-2 - Expires Merch 15, 2020

{2162253.DOCX;}

RECORDED: 11/29/2016

PATENT